Library Closed Dates 18/19 - 005

An Ordinance Setting the Closed Dates for the Peru Public Library
during Calendar Year 2019

Whereas, it is reasonable for the Peru Public Library District to set dates the Peru
Public Library is closed for regular library business in observance of holidays; and

Whereas, the Board annually adopts a schedule for closed dates; and
Whereas, the Board wishes to adopt the closed dates for calendar year 2019;

Therefore, the Board of Library Trustees of the Peru Public Library District, La Salle
& Bureau Counties, Illinois, ordains:

Section 1: The Board of Library Trustees of the Peru Public Library District
adopts the closed dates as attached.

Section 2: This ordinance is effective immediately upon its passage and
approval.

Adopted by the Board of Library Trustees of the Peru Public Library District this
8th day of November 2018.

Attest:
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Michael Watts, President
Board of Library Trustees Board of Library Trustees

Ayes:

Nays:
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Abstention:
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We close to observe the following 2019 holidays:

Tuesday, January 1 — New Year's Day
| Friday, April 19 — Good Friday
Monday, May 27 — Memorial Day
Thursday, July 4 — Independence Day
Monday, September 2 — Labor Day

Monday, November 11 — for Veteran's
Day

Adopted by Board action 8 November 2018

Wednesday, November 27 — 5:00pm
closing for Thanksgiving

Thursday, November 28 — Thanksgiving
Tuesday, December 24 — Christmas Eve

Wednesday, December 25 — Christmas
Day

Tuesday, December 31 — New Year's Eve




